#### 501834996 02/28/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The ECI Group, LLC	02/06/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Construction Tie Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	7974 West Orchard Drive	
City:	Michigan City	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46360	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7469511

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (206)224-0779

 Phone:
 (206)682-8100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: D.C. Peter Chu, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECIG121953
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D.C. Peter Chu

Total Attachments: 2

source=21953\_Assignment\_of\_Issued\_Patent#page1.tif source=21953\_Assignment\_of\_Issued\_Patent#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027775 FRAME: 0301

OP \$40,00 7469511

# ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED LETTERS PATENT TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER

WHEREAS, The ECI Group, LLC, having a principal place of business at 11915 Northeast 56th Circle, Vancouver, Washington 98682 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 7,469,511, entitled MASONRY ANCHORING SYSTEM, as recorded on 014973, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0776, Frame 0776; and,

WHEREAS, Construction Tie Products, Inc., an Indiana corporation having a principal place of business at 7974 West Orchard Drive, Michigan City, Indiana 46360 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at Van louves	(city), Washington, this <u>leth</u> day of February, 2012.	
	Stephen F. Wobber Partner	ine
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
	) $\mathbf{s}\mathbf{s}_{ij}$	
COUNTY OF CLARK		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stephen F. Wobber is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

ECIOVI953141A.DOC

acknowledged it as a Partner at The ECI Group, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 2/6/20	
	S. 88 88 88
(Seal or stamp)	

DPC:jlg

Headur D. Strumser Printed Name: Heather D. Stevenson

**Notary Public** 

My appointment expires 9/2/2013

ECIG\21953141AJXOC

**RECORDED: 02/28/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 027775 FRAME: 0303